

**CS No. 865/22**  
**Sunita vs. Vikas**

12.09.2022

Present: Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Heard. Perused.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant through  
all authorized modes on filing of PF/RC/AD, for **30.01.2023**.

**(MOHINDER VIRAT)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi: 12.09.2022**