

13CS DJ ADJ 865/22

SUNITA Vs. VIKAS

30.01.2023

Present: Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff with
plaintiff.

Sh. Naveen Gaur, Ld. Counsel for defendant alongwith
defendant.

POA/vakalatnama filed by Ld. Counsel for defendant.

The same be taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for defendant seeks time to file written
statement. Let WS be filed within one month from today with
advance copy to the opposite side.

Put up for filing of WS as well as replication on

05.07.2023.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)

ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts

New Delhi:30.01.2023