

7 CS DJ ADJ865-22  
SUNITA Vs. VIKAS

05.07.2023

Present: Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff through VC.  
Defendant in person.

No WS has been filed on behalf of defendant till date.

In view thereof, defence of defendant is stuck off.

List of witnesses along with evidence by way of affidavit of Pws  
be filed by the plaintiff within 4 weeks with advance copy to other side.

Be listed for PE on **25.09.2023**.

**(ANUJ AGRAWAL)**  
**ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts**  
**New Delhi:05.07.2023<sub>(AR)</sub>**