

16
CS DJ ADJ 865/22
SUNITA Vs. VIKAS

18.03.2024

Present: Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff along with
plaintiff.

Defendant in person.

Replication and reply to the application U/o VII Rule 11CPC
filed on behalf of the plaintiff. Copy supplied.

Since WS was to be taken on record subject to payment of Rs.
5,000/- which has not been paid yet. Last opportunity is granted to the
defendant to pay the cost within 4 weeks on NDOH failing which is WS shall
be taken off the record.

Defendant submits that, he is willing to engage a new counsel in
the present case and sought time for the same.

Put up for further proceedings on **10.05.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.03.2024 (AR)