

18 CS DJ ADJ 865/22 SUNITA Vs. VIKAS

22.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person  
Sh. Naveen kumar Verma and Ms. Pragya, Ld. Counsels for  
defendant (Vakalatnama is not on record).

Main counsel for plaintiff is stated to be not available and  
adjournment sought.

In view thereof put up for PE on 02.09.2025.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 22.05.2025