

15 CS DJ ADJ 865/22 SUNITA Vs. VIKAS

**02.09.2025**

Present: Sh. Jitender Tanwar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff (through VC) along with plaintiff.  
None for defendant.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant on 22.05.2025. Same is taken on record. However, none appeared on behalf of defendant despite repeated calls. In the interest of justice, no adverse order is passed today.

In view thereof, put up for PE on **15.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **02.09.2025** (GM)