

8 CS DJ ADJ 865/22 SUNITA Vs. VIKAS

26.12.2025

One of regular steno is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Jai Prakash, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff/PW1.
Sh. Naveen Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter received back from Mediation Centre, Dwarka Court, New Delhi as '*not settled*'. Mediation report is taken on record.

PW1/Smt. Sunita is examined and her cross-examination is deferred at request of Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 on **02.03.2026**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.12.2025 (sr)