

20

CS DJ ADJ 865/22
SUNITA Vs. VIKAS

19.05.2026

Present: Sh. Jai Prakash, Ld Counsel for plaintiff along with plaintiff.
Sh. Naveen Kumar Verma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Today the matter is fixed for DE.

No evidence affidavit filed on the behalf of defendant despite a lapse of 8 weeks.

In the circumstances, this court considers it fit to close the right of defendant to lead DE.

List of final arguments on **28.05.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 19.05.2026